1. TERMS OF USE

This is the official website of the De Varo Group.

The website can be accessed through the following URL: www.devaropacakging.com. It operates in compliance with China law. Use of this website is governed by the terms of use described below. By visiting the website, you acknowledge that you have read and accepted these terms and conditions. De Varo can change them at any time, without notice. De Varo assumes no liability whatsoever for the misuse of the service.

Website Publisher

Glass Zone, He Ze city, Shandong Province, China. 274700 +86-13376269458 Company with a capital of 1000000 RMB, registered in China

Editor: De Varo Group.

Terms of Service

This website uses the HTML5 and ENGLISH LANAGUAGE. For greater ease of use and more esthetic images, we recommend that you use modern browsers, such as Safari, Firefox, Chrome, etc.

2. LIABILITY

The purpose of this site is to provide information about the De Varo Group. De Varo Group strives to provide accurate and up-to-date information on this website and reserves the right to revise and correct the information on the website at any time and without notice.

De Varo Group assumes no liability for any errors or omissions in the information published, the consequences of its use, technical problems, or viruses on this website.

More broadly, De Varo Group assumes no liability for any direct or indirect damage of any kind, for any reason or from any origin whatsoever, caused as a result of anyone accessing the website, inability to access the website, use of the website, or the credibility of any information obtained directly or indirectly from the website.

3. HYPERLINKS

This website may contain links, called "hyperlinks," to other websites or other sources of information. De Varo Group has no control over such websites and sources of information. De Varo Group assumes no liability for the content of these external websites or sources of information, or the direct or indirect consequences of their use.

Users and visitors of a website can create a hyperlink to this website but only to the home page, accessible at the following URL: www.devaropackaging.com. The hyperlink must open in a new window. In particular, links to subpages ("deep links") are prohibited, as well as the opening of this website within a frame ("framing"), except with the express prior authorization of De Varo Group.

For authorization or information requests, please contact us using the contact form. Specific conditions are set out for the press.

## 4. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

All elements of the website are the property De Varo Group as author or assignee of intellectual property rights. Therefore, except for use for private purposes, any reproduction, representation, adaptation, or partial or full distribution of the elements of the website is expressly prohibited.

Any names, trademarks (word and three-dimensional), drawings, models, designs, products and all other distinctive signs of De Varo Group, registered or not, are intellectual property owned by De Varo Group. No license or any other right of any kind is granted to any person with respect to these elements owned by De Varo Group.

For authorization or information requests, please contact us using the contact form. Specific conditions are set out for the press.

## 5. PERSONAL DATA

Generally, you can visit our website without revealing your identity or providing any personal information about yourself. However, we may sometimes ask you for this information.

Our Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use and protect any information relating to the website and De Varo Group digital services. It applies to all Internet users and users who have access to the website. De Varo Group acts as the data controller under the laws and regulations applicable to data protection.

As a person concerned by the processing of personal data, at all times you have:

The right to information about the processing operations performed on your data, a right of access, a right of rectification, the right to request the limitation of processing of your data, the right to delete your data, and the right not to be subject to automated decision-making (except for limitations imposed by applicable law).

When applicable, the right to object to the processing of your data and the right to data portability.

For more information on the protection of your personal data, please follow the link below:

## 6. COOKIES

For statistical and display purposes, this site uses cookies. These are small text files stored on your hard disk to record technical data about your navigation. Some parts of this website may not function without the acceptance of cookies.

| You can allow, block or delete the cookies installed on your device by configuring the options of your browser. |  |
|---|--|
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |